
   

     
           
        
           
           
          
        
         
          
       
           
         
        
      
       
         
       
       
       
       
       
       
        
           
        
       
        
          
        
          
   
    
    
    
   
    
    
    
   
      
   
   
         
      

         

Government  Procurement  Card  
Staffordshire  Fire  &  Rescue  Service 

January - March 2025 

Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAYPAL PPEWORKWEAR 310.80 12X AR OVERALLS 5611 MEN'S AND BOY'S CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIE 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SCREWFIX DIRECT 3,128.96 15 COMBI DRILL PACKS 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
12-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AMAZON. RB5A09284 142.49 2 X HOOVER & LABEL MACHINE 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
14-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS RI5NJ6Z94 97.00 20 BAGS FOR EDUCATION/SAFE AND SOUND. 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AMAZON. RZ3W66NH4 42.86 3 OFFICE CLOCKS FOR L&D DEPARTMENT 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
21-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON XO9AO9XN5 70.80 3 TIER COUNTERTOP POCKETS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
14-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 1134556P5 24.87 6 X 2025 DIARIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
27-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RZ0BP4XE4 7.90 A5 NOTEBOOK AND PAPER POCKET ETC. 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 56.66 ACCOM CFRMIS NATIONAL USER GROUP 3811 PREMIER INN 
27-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THEWILDPHEASANTHOTEL 3,450.00 ACCOM FOR ALL STUDENTS & TRAINERS - WATER RESCUE COUR 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 412.47 ACCOM FOR REGIONAL AUDIT OF WARWICKSHIRE FRS 3811 PREMIER INN 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 312.48 ACCOM FOR WARWICKSHIRE FRS H&S AUDIT 3811 PREMIER INN 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THEWILDPHEASANTHOTEL 235.33 ACCOM. FOR WATER COURSE 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
14-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 391.63 ACCOMM CBRN COURSE IN RYTON 3811 PREMIER INN 
26-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MALMAISON TRADING LTD 356.25 ACCOMM FOR FIRE INVESTIGATION CPD EVENT 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
16-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 549.97 ACCOMM FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
16-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 549.97 ACCOMM FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
12-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 434.96 ACCOMM FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
12-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 434.96 ACCOMM FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 389.13 ACCOMM FOR SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 389.13 ACCOMM FOR SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 3811 PREMIER INN 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 243.32 ACCOMMODATION FOR CPD DRIVER TRAINING EVENT 3811 PREMIER INN 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs BKG HOTEL AT BOOKING.C 304.17 ACCOMMODATION FOR ICL4 COURSE 4722 TRAVEL AGENCIES AND TOUR OPERATORS 
22-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 16.64 ACROBAT FOR ELECTRONIC FORM PDF'S (ARA) 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
22-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 16.64 ACROBAT FOR TABLET COMPATIBLE DOCUMENTS 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
22-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 16.64 ACROBAT SOFTWARE FOR EDITABLE PDF FORMS 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
08-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS EQ31C39N5 16.11 ADAPTOR PLUG FOR LABEL PRINTER 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
24-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SGS-ENGINEERING.COM 80.80 ADDITIONAL BOTTLE JACKS FOR ERPS 5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs EFC FENCING 275.80 ADDITIONAL WOODEN CRIBBING FOR HGV TRAINING 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
21-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 196.47 ADOBE 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FACEBK 533Y8N87U2 700.00 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
01-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FACEBK F8EZUJL7U2 4.59 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
28-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FACEBK LK86XKU6U2 95.41 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
27-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs GOOGLE ADS1760920708 500.00 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
01-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LINKEDIN ADS 108488591 12.24 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
02-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LINKEDIN ADS 108507722 10.79 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
07-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LINKEDIN ADS 108615003 48.93 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
01-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LINKEDIN P270489363 28.04 ADVERT 7311 ADVERTISING SERVICES 
25-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FREEVACY LTD 1,036.00 AI COURSE 8249 SCHOOLS, TRADE AND VOCATIONAL 
10-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TOOLCHIMP 134.40 AIR WEDGES 5251 HARDWARE STORES 
08-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TOOLCHIMP 327.60 AIR WEDGES 5251 HARDWARE STORES 
29-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 12.74 ALDI - MILK AND COFFEE FOR RAVEN 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL .82 APPLE ICLOUD BACKUP 5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
16-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
17-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
21-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
08-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
23-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
16-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
08-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
23-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
09-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
02-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
26-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
21-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
12-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
02-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
17-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
17-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
10-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
06-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
24-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
27-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
29-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
23-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
23-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 

APPLE.COM/BILL 
APPLE.COM/BILL 
AMZNMKTPLACE ZR1J669K5 
STOKE ON TRENT CAR PAR 
CMT UK LTD TAXI FARE 
THEOTHERHOUSESOUTH 
MEARS ANIMAL FEEDS 
AMZNBUSINESS PM1EX3FA5 
THE BCI FORUM LIMITED 
STAFFORD CAR PARK 
STAFFORD T/O 
AMZNMKTPLACE 4W2084U25 
AMAZON R20IN9584 
PREMIER FARNELL 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ALDI 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 
ASDA STORES 4483 
ASDA SUPERSTORE 
ASDA SUPERSTORE 
ASDA SUPERSTORE 
CHEERFUL LINKS 
FARMFOODS 402 
FARMFOODS 402 
FARMFOODS 402 
FARMFOODS 402 
ICELAND HANLEY 
LIDL GB 

.82 APPLE ICLOUD BACKUP 

.82 APPLE ICLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 
32.90 APPOINTED PERSON SIGNAGE X12 
20.83 ATTENDANCE AT THE NFCC MEETING 
17.60 ATTENDING LONDON TO RECEIVE KFSM 

228.96 ATTENDING LONDON TO RECEIVE KFSM 
220.00 BALES OF STRAW FOR BA 

12.90 BATTERIES FOR GYM FITNESS TESTING EQUIPMENT 
98.00 BCI MEMBERSHIP 
10.42 PARKING FOR LRF CHAIRS CONF 12 FEB 
16.90 RAIL TO BHAM LRF CHAIRS CONFERENCE 
39.13 BUNGEE CORDS, CAM LOCKS, TAPE FOR LABEL MAKER 
15.81 CABLES 
29.80 CABLES 
24.97 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
19.08 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
14.58 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
30.35 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
26.17 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
15.92 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
32.34 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
41.34 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

1.78 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
16.01 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
24.67 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
41.86 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
60.52 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
11.50 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
25.76 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
11.31 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
10.17 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

6.13 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
17.07 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
44.90 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
45.47 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
36.65 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

8.37 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
36.49 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
48.94 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
97.30 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

5.28 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
23.97 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

4.65 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
1.95 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

12.00 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
35.70 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 
13.75 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 

5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
4121 LIMOUSINES AND TAXICABS 
7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
7299 OTHER SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIE 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
7997 CLUBS-CNTRY,MBRSHIP(ATHLET,REC,SPRTS,PR 
7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 12.22 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
20-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 10.74 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
13-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 19.68 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 22.91 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
30-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 18.02 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 9.04 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 13.27 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
30-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS 1.58 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
24-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS DRESDEN 26.00 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
06-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS DRESDEN 26.42 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
10-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO STORES 2850 10.20 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO STORES 2850 4.10 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
06-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO STORES 5851 34.34 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
06-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO STORES 5851 31.30 CANTEEN CONSUMABLES 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 28.30 CAPTIVATE E-LEARNING MODULE SOFTWARE 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 28.30 CAPTIVATE SOFTWARE FOR ELEARNING MODULES 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
19-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 28.30 CAPTIVATE SOFTWARE FOR ELEARNING MODULES 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.DJI.COM 720.00 CAR CHARGER FOR WASTE FIRES 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 058OK6U95 121.38 CAR ENTRY KITS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE V896M2845 121.36 CAR ENTRY KITS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE YX7JF9R55 121.37 CAR ENTRY KITS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT22H7984 68.52 CAR ENTRY KITS L&D 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs APCOA ROYAL STOKE UNIV 3.20 CAR PARKING AT ROYAL STOKE FOR HFH AWARD 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ANCHOR SECURITY SERVIC 37.50 CAR PARKING FOR CONFERENCE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ANCHOR SECURITY SERVIC 37.50 CAR PARKING FOR CONFERENCE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
20-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 CAR PARKING FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 CAR PARKING FOR SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
10-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE TK5LI82X4 56.67 CERTIFICATE FRAMES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
24-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE M075O0QS5 14.58 CLEAR A4 POSTER HOLDERS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
02-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON R27BA2ZW4 32.47 CLEAR EMPTY REFILLIABLE BOTTLES FROM AMAZON 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AT&F SOLUTIONS LTD 295.00 CLICKHSE ONLINE TRAINING ACCOUNT ANNUAL RENEWAL 8299 SCHOOLS & EDUCATIONAL SVC-NOT ELSEWHE 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS R23757MM4 22.96 CLIP BOARD / STORAGE BOX FOR THE FALLS TEAM 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PARKING SERVICES 9.58 MEETING (PARKING) 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 77.49 MEETING TYNE & WEAR 3811 PREMIER INN 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs B&M 318 - AN STAFFORD 3.99 COMPETITION PRIZE 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RI0PP8YO4 102.30 COMPUTER DESK CHAIR 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
21-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 196.47 CREATIVE CLOUD 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CURRYS ONLINE 499.10 CREDIT NOTE FOR SALE NOT COMPLETED 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES 
28-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 51.42 CREDIT NOTE ISSUED FOR PART ORDER OF SOME HDMI CABLES ( 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
20-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AMAZON. RW4TM9384 31.07 CUTLERY/DESK TIDY 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
17-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THE BCI FORUM LIMITED 143.00 DG BCI SUBSCRIPTION 7997 CLUBS-CNTRY,MBRSHIP(ATHLET,REC,SPRTS,PR 
14-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.DJI.COM 598.33 DJI ACTION CAMERAS FOR L&D 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT9C35T14 36.13 DRILL BITS, PHONE COVER, HDMI CABLE 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SIMPLY MEDICALS 49.99 DRIVER MEDICAL 8099 HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SIMPLY MEDICALS 49.99 DRIVER MEDICAL 8099 HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SP DJI HASSELBLAD UK 20.75 DRONE CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT STICKS 5732 ELECTRONIC SALES 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON 9B64838I5 15.20 DYMO TAPE LABEL MANAGER 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
09-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON TK1MQ9234 15.82 EAR DEFENDERS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON R890V9JK4 55.27 EAR THERMOMETER PROBE COVERS AND REFILL CAPS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THANKBOX 4.16 ECARD 5815 DIGITAL GOODS AUDIOVISUAL MEDIA 
06-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THANKBOX 4.99 ECARD 5815 DIGITAL GOODS AUDIOVISUAL MEDIA 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE T70UE2X45 38.74 ELECTRICAL TAPE FOR CAR ENTRY KITS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
27-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS R01406MN4 30.23 ENVELOPES FOR DISTRIBUTING 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
27-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS R028H7MV4 60.47 ENVELOPES FOR DISTRIBUTING 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
27-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS R08VQ0M44 39.89 ENVELOPES FOR DISTRIBUTING 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE S05D75PE5 35.79 EQUIPMENT FOR SDG OPEN DAY 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
08-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SCREWFIX DIRECT 28.74 EXTENSION LEAD TUTBURY 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
25-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPRING LAKES 88.46 EXTERNAL WATER COURSES 7999 RECREATION SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
25-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RW2602WG4 30.77 FIRE GUARD FOR HIGH RISK RESIDENT 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
13-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SCREWFIX DIRECT 576.25 FIRE INVESTIGATION EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENTS 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
10-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE QH8DJ0CC5 34.62 FIRE KEY SHADE/FAN HEATER/ RUBBER DUCKS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
10-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THE FLOWER ROOM ( STAF 350.00 FLOWERS FOR THE LONG SERVICE AWARD 5992 FLORISTS 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON KM96W33V5 17.32 FRAMES FOR CERTIFICATES/ AWARDS FOR THE ESDG 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
23-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs BP GNOSALL SERVICE 48.34 FUEL PURCHASED ALLSTAR SYSTEM DOWN 5541 SERVICE STATIONS WITH OR WITHOUT ANCILL 
27-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAY MY FUEL 40.40 FUEL PURCHASED ALLSTAR SYSTEM DOWN 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON 8V84Z36N5 109.09 GALVANISED LARGE METAL INCINERATOR BINS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
24-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RW1NN57B4 104.16 GAS ROOFING PLUMBING TORCHES WITH GAS REGULATORS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
06-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE TK0ZF1T84 39.52 GLUEDOTS/PARKINGSIGNS/MUGS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs B&Q LTD 14.67 GRAVEL FOR HYDRANT PIT 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs B&Q LTD 22.00 GRAVEL PURCHASE FOR HYDRANT PIT 5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RI0MN7YB4 45.62 HARD BACKED A4 NOTEBOOKS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE Y307664R5 72.09 HDMI CABLES AS REQUIRED FOR TRAINERS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT7HF0A54 123.86 HEADPHONES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER FARNELL 30.80 HEADPHONES 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON 814TQ4T65 83.25 HEAVY DUTY WHEELBARROW 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs RED ONLINE TERMINAL 126.00 HGV WHEEL CHOCKS 8911 ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING, AND SURVEYI 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MEDICALS 4 DRIVERS 50.00 HGV/LGV MEDICAL 8011 DOCTORS, (NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED) 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON R23CO2SF4 47.45 HOOKS/CHAMOIS/SPONGES/DOC HOLDER 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 108.33 HOOVER FOR APPLIANCE 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES 
27-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AMAZON. RZ1IA9GW4 57.50 HOOVER LONGTON 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
06-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ACTION-SEALTITE 25.40 HOSE COUPLINGS FOR LPP 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SP YETI-GBP 644.58 HOT/COLD WATER FLASKS FOR OPERATIONAL APPLIANCES 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
27-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs RADISSON 375.00 HOTEL - LEADERSHIP COURSE 3649 RADISSON 
25-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 217.49 HOTEL - NFCC MTG IN LONDON 3811 PREMIER INN 
23-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NORTH LAKES HOTEL 392.50 HOTEL - PPE COMPETENT INSPECTOR COURSE 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
24-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NORTH LAKES HOTEL SPA 100.25 HOTEL - PPE COMPETENT INSPECTOR COURSE 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
23-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NORTH LAKES HOTEL SPA 98.42 HOTEL - PPE COMPETENT INSPECTOR COURSE 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs HYATT REGENCY MANCHEST 92.37 HOTEL FOR CIVIL CONTINGENCY MEETING 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
10-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs HYATT REGENCY MANCHEST .01 HOTEL FOR CIVIL CONTINGENCY MEETING - TO BE REFUNDED 7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE R20FH5QW4 79.50 HYDRANT TESTING EQUIPMENT 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
25-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL .82 ICLOUD 5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
25-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL .82 ICLOUD JAN 25 5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL .82 ICLOUD MARCH 2025 5818 DIGITAL GOODS MULTI CATEGORY 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 19.99 IMAGE RIGHTS FOR ELEARNING & SHAREPOINT 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 19.99 IMAGES RIGHTS FOR E-LEARNING MODULES AND SHAREPOINT 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
16-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 19.99 IMAGES WITH COPYRIGHT FOR ELEARNING AND SHAREPOINT 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
07-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FEDEX33586885 46.62 IMPORT DUTY ON TOOLS SHIPPED FROM USA 4215 COURIER SVC-AIR & GROUND, FREIGHT FORWA 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK V251H55J5 129.95 JET WASHER FOR KINVER 5969 DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETER 
20-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS RW7PY2NQ4 15.82 KIDS GAME FOR PRIZE 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON R20BL2B54 44.97 L&D POWER PACK SUPPLIES 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RW5EG3FA4 17.40 LABEL PRINTER TAPE 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS 7L65M3PQ5 33.32 LADDERS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
30-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CREWE CAR PARK 41.67 LEADERSHIP COURSE IN EDINBURGH 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER FARNELL 57.00 LEADS 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THANKBOX 4.16 LEAVING CARD 5815 DIGITAL GOODS AUDIOVISUAL MEDIA 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.WMSOC.ORG.UK 597.00 LEGIONELLA RESPONSIBLE TRAINING 8699 ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHE 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs STOKE ON TRENT CAR PAR 10.42 LFR CHAIRS EVENT IN BIRMINGHAM 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
22-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MEDICALS 4 DRIVERS 50.00 LGV MEDICAL BLUE WATCH SANDYFORD 8011 DOCTORS, (NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED) 
25-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FORESTRY ENGLAND 94.80 LICENCE FOR 4X4 DRIVER TRAINING 9399 GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs HIGH STREET VOUCHERS 906.25 LONG SERVICE VOUCHERS 5311 DEPARTMENT STORES 
10-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs QUADRANT EVENTS LTD 206.50 LRF CHAIRS CONFERENCE - EQUIPMENT HIRE 1731 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs STOKE ON TRENT CAR PAR 10.42 LRF CHAIRS MEETING IN BIRMINGHAM 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FUTURE SAFETY LTD 265.68 MANTA HELMETS FOR ANIMAL RESCUE UNITS 5099 DURABLE GOODS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIE 
06-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AVANTIWESTCOAST.CO 58.00 MEETING IN LONDON 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
20-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.DIRECTHYGIENE.COM 53.64 MHU TOWEL HOLDER 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI 
27-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RZ6BP5XO4 43.73 MINI BARCODE SCANNER FOR PC POS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
20-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE R87ET6M04 27.47 MOBILE PHONE SPEAKERS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
12-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PAYPAL DANSLEEC2LT 245.00 MOBILE VIDEO TRAINING COURSE 5969 DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETER 
04-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs INTUIT LTD MAILCHIMP 43.87 MONTHLY PLAN 5968 DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTIO 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THEORY TEST PRO 32.55 MONTHLY SUB TO DRIVER TRAINING THEORY TEST PRO 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THEORY TEST PRO 34.58 MONTHLY THEORY TEST PRO SUBSCRIPTION 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs GE SCRAGG & SONS LTD 141.00 MOT AND LANE FEE 4131 BUS LINES 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RI3OE6IW4 46.61 MUGS/KETTLE/STICKERS/TIN OPENER 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.PHOENIXHSC.CO.UK 1,550.00 NEBOSH COURS 8299 SCHOOLS & EDUCATIONAL SVC-NOT ELSEWHE 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS S13476UG5 19.15 NETGEAR 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
17-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.AMAZON. R89C15F74 240.83 NEW TRIAL TECH FOR INCIDENT COMMAND ASSESSING VR. 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
21-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CATERING APPLIANCE SUP 486.94 NEW WATER BOILER FOR SID(CONTROL BUILDING) 5811 CATERERS 
28-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 97.49 NFCC CONFERENCE 3811 PREMIER INN 
26-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NATIONAL FIRE CHIEFS 285.00 NFCC PPE CONFERENCE 8641 ASSOCIATIONS-CIVIC, SOCIAL, AND FRATERNAL 
23-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 6.93 OCKER KEYS 7399 BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSI 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE TK8KG34V4 69.99 OFFICE CHAIR 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
06-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.OFFICEBOFFINS.CO.U 631.51 OFFICE CHAIR REPLACEMENTS 5712 EQUIP, FURNITURE, HOME FURNSHNGS STRS ( 
10-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MAGNETIC-WHITEBOARDS.C 228.93 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
10-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.ONLINEREALITY.CO.U 381.82 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5712 EQUIP, FURNITURE, HOME FURNSHNGS STRS ( 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON PM13Q8ER5 33.32 OFFICE HEATERS 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 2C4S23VO5 50.37 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 3G9EU79Z5 96.46 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
18-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 4O4LV2HU5 2.92 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 8K83V4NU5 12.65 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
18-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE KZ4J45V75 3.66 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE MV60190E5 27.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
19-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
14-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
09-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
06-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
12-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
08-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
15-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
03-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
10-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
01-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
14-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
28-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
12-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
07-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
27-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
10-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
10-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
28-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
15-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
11-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
03-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs 

AMZNMKTPLACE WD1HL9GJ5 
AMZNMKTPLACE XB4YO7VU5 
AMAZON AX8UU4HM5 
UKPLANETTOO 
AMAZON RT26325E4 
B&Q MARKETPLACE 
AMZNMKTPLACE R29RN8W44 
AMZNMKTPLACE RB5CI80X4 
AMZNMKTPLACE RB2I46OC4 
SEALANTS & TOOLS DIREC 
ZORO UK 
ZORO UK 
ZORO UK 
GOOGLE GOOGLE PLAY AP 
AMAZON TR2155XH5 
THE CASTLE HOTEL 
TFL OYSTER AUTO TOPUP 
ANCHOR SECURITY SERVIC 
PREMIER FARNELL 
AMZNMKTPLACE CT1BU3WW5 
ACTION-SEALTITE 
AMZNMKTPLACE E434M0D35 
AMAZON XJ4BA9Z65 
TEXTMAGIC.COM 
000 TRAINPAL 
AMAZON RI1A24I74 
WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 
SMYTHS TOYS 
NATIONAL FIRE CHIEFS 
NISBETS LTD 
AMZNMKTPLACE KX4WD9T15 
AMAZON D76955PH5 
WWW.AMAZON. DF2XM3XJ5 
ASDA LEEK 
HYATT REGENCY MANCHEST 
B&Q LTD 
AMAZON.CO.UK 9Y7E59FK5 
AMZNMKTPLACE R29VB46Z5 
AMZNMKTPLACE TK5ME5IR4 
AMAZON RW1NN57B4 
AMAZON RI6EL4JA4 
BKG HOTEL AT BOOKING.C 
SCREWFIX DIR LTD 
B&Q MARKETPLACE 
CURRYS ONLINE 
B&Q MARKETPLACE 
CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 

7.74 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
8.16 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

94.54 OPERATIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR APPLIANCES 
102.45 OPERATIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR KITTED RESERVES 

86.33 OPERATIONAL RTC EQUIPMENT AND SMALL TOOLS 
157.24 OPERATIONAL TRIPOD LIGHTING 

18.53 OPS EQUIP 
7.18 OPS EQUIP 
3.87 OPS EQUIPMENT 

80.66 OPS EQUIPMENT 
99.95 OPS EQUIPMENT 
2.83 OPS EQUIPMENT 

174.98 OPS EQUIPMENT 
34.99 OS MAPS FOR 50TH ANNIVERSARY WALK 

9.90 OVERLAYS FOR DYSELXIA 
178.20 OVERNIGHT IN LONDON TO RECEIVE KFSM 

20.00 OYSTER TOP UP TUBE 
37.50 PARKING CHARGE FOR CONFERENCE 
49.65 PATCH CABLES 
31.61 PINT GLASSES/LARGE WASTE BIN 
31.26 PIPE FITTINGS FOR STAFFORDS STIHL LPP 

4.91 PLEASE DO NOT BEND ENVELOPES 
31.87 POST IT NOTES FOR WELLBEING DAY 
20.00 PRE PAID SUB 
71.07 PRESENTATION OF KFSM IN LONDON 
45.29 PRIDE FLAGS 
19.98 PRIZE FOR GOSO CAMPAIGN 
25.00 PRIZE FOR WELE FACEBOOK COMP 

800.00 PROTECTION CONFERENCE 
7.91 PURPLE ALLERGEN CHOPPING BOARD 

16.62 R&D STRAPS FOR ECB'S 
14.32 RAFFLE TICKETS IN AID OF THE FF CHARITY 

115.80 REFERENCE MATERIALS - DRIVER TRAINING 
17.76 REFRESHMENTS FOR A MULTI AGENCY EXERCISE 

.01 REFUND - HOTEL FOR CIVIL CONTINGENCY MEETING 
22.00 REFUND FOR GRAVEL FOR STATION HYDRANT PIT 

115.83 REMOTE CONTROL DRONE 
20.82 REPLACEMENT LAPTOP BAG 
14.98 RETRACTABLE CARD REELS 
52.08 RETURN 1 FAULTY GAS ROOFING PLUMBING TORCHES 
65.00 RJ9 TELEPHONE HEADSET 
83.67 ROOM FOR ATTENDANCE AT COURSE 
30.81 RUBBLE BUCKETS 
68.24 SACK TROLLEY/TRUCK 

499.10 SALE NOT COMPLETED - REFUND ISSUED (SEE ABOVE) 
695.75 SCANGRIP LIGHTS FOR RESERVE APPLIANCES 

4.00 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 

5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
5072 HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 
5816 DIGITAL GOODS GAMES 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
4722 TRAVEL AGENCIES AND TOUR OPERATORS 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5311 DEPARTMENT STORES 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
8641 ASSOCIATIONS-CIVIC, SOCIAL, AND FRATERNAL 
5964 DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
7011 LODGING-HOTELS,MOTELS,RESORTS-NOT CLA 
5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
5969 DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETER 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
4722 TRAVEL AGENCIES AND TOUR OPERATORS 
5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
5732 ELECTRONIC SALES 
5211 BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES 
7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
18-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
19-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 2.20 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 4.40 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
14-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 4.40 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
13-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 3.80 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NCP LIMITED 7.37 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs Q PARK TALBOT STREET 5.42 SCANIA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
17-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
20-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 4.00 SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
17-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CHARNWOOD BOROUGH COUN 7.00 SCANINA TRAINING COURSE 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON R22I37DB4 29.07 SCIATICA SEAT RELIEF FOR H&S 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
07-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE TK7O24E34 10.82 SCREEN OVERLAY 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT4G98T34 11.93 SCREWS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT9Y60TT4 12.49 SCREWS 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RT1ZW7UJ4 76.10 SHELVING FOR THE INTL POST 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
31-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE PS2GN3MT5 37.48 SHREDDER 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THE HOSE MASTER 106.12 SMALL BORE HOSE FOR LPP 5074 PLUMBING AND HEATING EQUIPMENT 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE T484F1R84 72.49 SONGMICS HEAVY DUTY SHELVING UNITS X5 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
21-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPECSAVERSEVOUGB- 340.00 SPECSAVER VOUCHERS FOR EMPLOYEES 8043 OPTICIANS,OPTICAL GOODS & EYEGLASSES 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPRING LAKES 64.58 SPRING LAKES WATER AND LEISURE FACILITIES & AMENITIES FOR 7999 RECREATION SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE R85WF7LC4 99.96 STORAGE FOR HYDRANT KIT 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
21-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE 196.47 SUBS 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs INTUIT LTD MAILCHIMP 43.17 SUBS 5968 DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTIO 
04-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs INTUIT LTD MAILCHIMP 44.32 SUBSCRIPTION 5968 DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTIO 
19-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs THEORY TEST PRO 25.71 SUBSCRIPTION TO THEORY TEST PRO 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
02-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs WM MORRISONS STORE PIC 78.32 TEAS AND COFFEE ETC FOR L&D 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
05-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs KNOW YOUR COMPLIANCE 21.60 TEMPLATE REQUIRED FOR CCTV PROCESSING 7392 CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELA 
05-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO-STORES 6569 5.80 TESCO - EX RAVEN MAR-25 MILK 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TEXTMAGIC.COM 20.00 TEXT MAGIC 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 THE M6 TOLL 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
30-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 THE M6 TOLL ROAD 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
16-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 THE M6 TOLL ROAD 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 THE TOLL ROAD 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
02-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 8O94F45C5 205.22 THERMOMETERS/LAPTOP COOLING PADS X2 PLUS X5 CHARGER C 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
04-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs NISBETS LTD 167.27 TOASTER & KITCHEN KNIVES 5964 DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS 
16-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON RT78P79T4 26.97 TOKENS FOR FAMILY OPEN DAY 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 TOLL ROAD 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 TOLL ROAD 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
03-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs M6 TOLL 9.90 TOLL ROAD - CBRNC COURSE DEVELOPMENT 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 50.00 TOLL ROAD REIMBUREMENT - ACC CLOSED 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
07-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MIDLAND EXPRESSWAY LTD 2.73 TOLL ROAD REIMBUREMENT - ACC CLOSED 4784 BRIDGE AND ROAD FEES, TOLLS 
10-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON CX1Z44FY5 16.77 TOOL BELT - EUGENE RAYNER 5399 MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
12-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE RT2F25T64 50.03 TOOL KIT FOR GIO 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
30-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SP PIPEVISE.COM 182.80 TOOLS FOR BA MAINTENANCE WORKSHOP 5251 HARDWARE STORES 
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Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose MCC Code MCC Description 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AQUATICS PARKING MANCH 22.00 TRAIN FOR CIVIL CONTINGENCY MEETING 7523 AUTOMOBILE PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SRT TRANSPORTFORWALES 112.08 TRAIN TICKET TO COURSE 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
24-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TRAINLINE 167.10 TRAIN TRAVEL - THE NATIONAL TEG MEETING 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
17-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SP STREET SOLUTIONS 163.29 TRAINING SIGNS FOR DRILL YARD TRAINING 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
19-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TFL OYSTER AUTO TOPUP 20.00 TUBE IN LONDON 4112 PASSENGER RAILWAYS 
27-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TVLICENSING.CO.UK 169.50 TV LICENSE HANLEY 7392 CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELA 
20-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TVLICENSING.CO.UK 169.50 TV LICENSE SANDYFORD 2025 7392 CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELA 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS 2T8HG3V15 47.27 TZ TAPE FOR LABELING MACHINE 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
09-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS TG7YY6U85 42.75 TZ TAPE FOR LABELING MACHINE 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
29-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE .90 Misc 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
29-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE US2D18KT5 9.98 USB CHARGER 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
11-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs RED ONLINE TERMINAL 199.00 VARIOUS ITEMS OF OPERATIONAL RESCUE AND RECOVERY EQUIP 8911 ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING, AND SURVEYI 
22-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs DVLA VEHICLE TAX 592.50 VEHILCE ROAD TAX 9311 TAX PAYMENTS 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MEDICALS 4 DRIVERS 50.00 VP LGV MEDICAL 8011 DOCTORS, (NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED) 
19-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CURRYS BUSINESS 450.51 WASHER & FRIDGE FOR INCIDENT COMMAND 5734 COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 
10-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CATERING APPLIANCE SUP 486.94 WATER BOILER FOR L&D 5811 CATERERS 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPRING LAKES 41.08 WATER RESCUE COURSE AMENITIES 7999 RECREATION SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
13-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPRING LAKES 125.00 WATER RESCUE COURSE AMENITIES. 7999 RECREATION SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
15-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs SPRING LAKES 99.17 WATER RESCUE COURSES - AMENITIES 7999 RECREATION SERVICES (NOT ELSEWHERE CLA 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE TK94E6YT4 56.25 WEB CAMERA 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
06-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MR SMITHS FISH & CHIPS 28.65 WELFARE FOLLOWING INCIDENT NUMBER 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS 
26-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs TESCO STORES 2772 17.00 WELFARE PADS 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
13-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs MCDONALDS 1612 16.97 WELFARE PROVISION AFTER INCIDENT 5814 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS 
25-03-2025 Fire Service-Staffs CO-OP GROUP 070344 21.90 WELFARE PROVISION FOR COUNCILLORS VISIT TO STATION AND 5411 GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS 
11-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNBUSINESS RT1CX4LM4 7.84 WHITE BOARD CLEANER 5999 MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STOR 
26-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER FARNELL 21.92 WIRE TOOL 5065 ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT 
30-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs B & Q 1249 69.80 WOOD FOR BRANCH TECHNIQUES TRAINING RIG 5200 HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES 
18-02-2025 Fire Service-Staffs GREAT HAYWOOD 91.43 X3 6KG PROPANE GAS BOTTLES 4457 BOAT LEASES AND BOAT RENTALS 
06-01-2025 Fire Service-Staffs GREAT HAYWOOD 91.43 X3 PROPANE GAS BOTTLES 4457 BOAT LEASES AND BOAT RENTALS 
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